Attorney Docket No. 4305-103

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party (ies):	Name and address of receiving party (ies)				
ASCENDIS PHARMA GMBH	Ascendis Pharma A/S				
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes No	Tuborg Boulevard 12 DK-2900 Hellerup				
3. Nature of conveyance:	DENMARK				
Execution Date(s): April 11, 2011					
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No. (s)  B. Patent No. (s)  10/960,851					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:1_				
Name: Steven J. Hultquist	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00				
Company Name: HULTQUIST IP	Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form				
Street Address: P.O. Box 14329	Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account				
City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709	8. Deposit account Number: <u>08-3284</u>				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. State and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Kelly K. Reynolds Name of person signing    Welly Welly William   Signature   Signature	May 19, 2011  Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:4					

PATENT REEL: 026308 FRAME: 0227

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Complex BioSystems GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Im Neuenheimer Feld 584, 69120 Heidelberg, GERMANY, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in *Schedule A*;

WHEREAS, Ascendis Pharma GmbH, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany having its principal place of business at Im Neuenheimer Feld 584, 69120 Heidelberg, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the successor in title to Complex BioSystems GmbH; and

WHEREAS, Ascendis Pharma A/S, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Denmark having its principal place of business at Tuborg Boulevard 12, DK- 2900 Hellerup DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for sums transferred from Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said application on the attached Schedule A for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said documented in the application listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its

Page 1 of 3 Assignment 13907-00008-US

successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention documented in the application listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: APRIL U. ZOU

Signature: DIRU VE WERE

Title: MANUGING

Ascendis Pharma GmbH

13907-00006-US

5/7

## SCHEDULE A

Application	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
Number				
10/960851	Oct 7, 2004	Ulrich Hersel et al.	Hydrogel Formulations	US

rd 3 Assistment

PATENT REEL: 026308 FRAME: 0230

13907-00005-US

**RECORDED: 05/19/2011**